(R-2000-1054)

292888

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_

ADOPTED ON APR 1 0 2000

WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Clubs of San Diego are affiliated with the Boys & Girls Clubs of America and their outstanding programs aimed at preparing young people to become responsible adults; and

WHEREAS, during the week of April 9 through 15, 2000, the Boys & Girls Clubs of San Diego are celebrating National Boys & Girls Clubs Week; and

WHEREAS, the theme of the National Boys & Girls Clubs Week is "Come On Home;" and

WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Clubs of San Diego are inviting all former Alumni of the Boys & Girls Clubs to visit a club, "The Positive Place For Kids;" and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the "Come On Home" alumni campaign is to demonstrate to the alumni that "You Needed Us Then, We Need You Now;" and

WHEREAS, there are many ways for alumni to get involved with the Boys & Girls Clubs and help the kids of today by giving back to the Club that helped you; and

WHEREAS, board volunteers, staff volunteers, donors, tutors, and coaches are all needed as the Clubs continue to expand and reach out to more children in need; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby commend the Boys & Girls Clubs of San Diego for their service and dedication to The City of San Diego and urges all citizens to support the Boys & Girls Club of San Diego.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the week of April 9 through 15, 2000 be and is hereby proclaimed to be "Boys & Girls Clubs Week" in The City of San Diego.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Ву

Stuart H. Swett

Deputy City Attorney

SHS:smf

03/13/2000

Or.Dept:Council-Stevens

R-2000-1054

Form=proclaim.res